PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3933876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CALMEC PRECISION LIMITED	05/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARC FITZNER
Street Address:	1400 BONHILL ROAD
City:	MISSISSAUGA ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L5T 1L3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13810841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486476000

Email: docket@patlaw.com Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS J. MCEVOY Address Line 1: 900 WILSHIRE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBT-27802/03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS J. MCEVOY
SIGNATURE:	/djm/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=MBT-27802_03 Scanned Assignment Calmec Precision Limited to Marc Fitzner#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039001 FRAME: 0824

503887227

ASSIGNMENT

CALMEC PRECISION LIMITED, of 1400 Bonhill Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5T 1L3

(herein, the "ASSIGNOR")

being a co-owner of the inventions ("the Inventions") described in the following patent applications:

CA 2842252 CN 201180041788.5 EP 11809098.4 HK 13110276.9 IN 235/MUMNP/2013 MX/a2013/00719 RU 20130494 US 13/810,841 US 61/949.323

(hereinafter, "the Applications")

in consideration of the sum of TWO DOLLARS (\$ 2.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby confirm that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

MARC FITZNER, of 1400 Bonhill Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5T 1L3

(herein, the "ASSIGNEE")

and unto the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, its whole right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Applications, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, and the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

SIGNED at Mississauga, on May 1, 2016

CALMEC PRECISION LIMITED

MARC PITZNER

President

I have authority to bind the Corporation

PATENT REEL: 039001 FRAME: 0825

RECORDED: 06/24/2016